
Organizations and Consortiums with  
Approved Professional Learning Systems 

Updated 7/20/2021  

 
 
Pursuant to section 1012.98(6), Florida Statutes, private school organizations and charter school 
consortiums with ten or more member schools in Florida may submit a professional learning system to 
the Florida Department of Education for review and approval.  
 
Professional learning systems must include a professional learning catalog (formerly known as a master 
inservice plan) that outlines all professional learning opportunities available to member schools, and may 
include a professional education competence program for instructional staff who hold a Florida 
Temporary Certificate. 
 
Arrangements to participate in learning opportunities are made between the organization and its member 
schools, and the organization reports participation information to the department. 
 
A list of organizations and consortiums with approved professional learning systems and their contact 
information follows. 
 

Organizations Serving Private Schools 
 

Association of Christian Schools International (ACSI)  
 

Dr. Barry Morris 
Master Inservice/PECD Officer 
(601) 467-2632 
support@schoolmission.net 
 

 

P.O. Box 100 
Collins, Mississippi 39428 
www.acsi.org 
www.schoolmission.net  
 

Association of Independent Schools of Florida (AISF) 
 

Al Glicksberg  
Certification and Inservice Coordinator 
(828) 255-1733 
alglicksberg@rivieraschools.com 
 

 

BrightStar Care of Asheville 
1340F Patton Ave. 
Asheville, North Carolina 28806 
www.aisfl.com 

Center for the Advancement of Jewish Education (CAJE) 
 

Audrey Maman 
Associate Director, School Markets 
(305) 576-4030 
audreymaman@caje-miami.org 
 

 

4200 Biscayne Blvd.  
Miami, Florida 33137 
https://caje-miami.org/  
 

Christian Schools of Florida (CSF) 
 

Betsy Wilson  
Director of Teacher Certification 
(407) 215-0990 
bwilson@orangewood.org 

 

 

P.O. Box 727 
Lecanto, Florida 34460 
www.csfla.org 
 

javascript:_e(%7B%7D,'cvml','bmorris@wmcarey.edu');
http://www.acsi.org/
http://www.schoolmission.net/
mailto:alglicksberg@rivieraschools.com
http://www.aisfl.com/
mailto:AllisonDiGiacomo@caje-miami.org
https://caje-miami.org/
https://caje-miami.org/
mailto:bwilson@orangewood.org
http://www.csfla.org/


Bureau of Educator Recruitment, Development and Retention Page 2 
 
 

 

Updated 7/20/2021 

Organizations Serving Private Schools (continued) 
 

Florida Association of Christian Colleges and Schools (FACCS) 
 

Dr. Brent Jones 
Director of Program Services 
(772) 228-6205 
bjones@faccs.org 
 

 

P.O. Box 1065 
Hobe Sound, Florida 33475 
www.faccs.org 
 

Florida Catholic Conference (FCC) 
 

Michael Barrett 
Associate Director for Education 
(850) 205-6823 
mbarrett@flacathconf.org  
 

 

201 W. Park Ave. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
www.flaccb.org  
 

Florida Council of Independent Schools (FCIS) 
 

Keara Danger 
Director of Business and Operations 
(813) 287-2820 
kdanger@fcis.org 
 

 

1211 N Westshore Blvd., Suite 612 
Tampa, Florida 33607 
www.fcis.org 
 

Florida League of Christian Schools (FLOCS) 
 

Michael A. Burroughs 
Executive Director 
(800) 961-9645 
mburroughs@flocs.org  
 

 

P.O. Box 24687 
Lakeland, Florida 33801 
www.lcs.education/flocs/ 

Lutheran Florida-Georgia District (L FL-GA Dist) 
 

Mark Brink 
Executive Director 
(407) 857-5556 x3 
mbrink@flgadistrict.org 

 

 

5850 T.G. Lee Blvd., Suite 500 
Orlando, Florida 32822 
https://flgadistrict.org/ 

Organizations Serving Charter Schools 
 

Doral Leadership Institute (DLI) 
 

Idalia M. Suarez 
Director of Professional Learning 
(305) 463-7210 
isuarez@doral.edu  
 

 

11100 NW 27th St., Building C-109 
Doral, Florida 33172 
www.doralleadership.org  
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Organizations Serving Charter Schools (continued) 
 

Florida Consortium of Public Charter Schools (FCPCS) 
 

Rebecca Katz 
Director of Operations 
(904) 940-5749 
r.katz@floridacharterschools.org  
 

 

1225 SE 2nd Ave. 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316 
www.floridacharterschools.org  

UCP of Central Florida 
 

Marilyn Underwood 
Grants Compliance Manager 
(407) 852-3302 
munderwood@ucpcfl.org  
 

 

4780 Data Ct. 
Orlando, Florida 32817 
https://www.ucpcfl.org/  
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